
Stop # Stop Details Time

Leave the BUS GARAGE 6:20

Leave CAMERON HIGH SCHOOL in a spare 6:30

Take Route 250 to Irish Ridge - turn left on Irish Ridge if coming from 

Moundsville - turn right on Irish Ridge if coming from Cameron

At the first stop sign make a left and continue on Irish Ridge

1 God's Country Lane - first lane on right after Stull's Run 7:05

Wait to leave until 7:10

Turn around after loading students - go right at the stop sign

2 4897 Irish Ridge - brick home on right 7:17

3 Intersection of 250 and Irish Ridge - make a left turn and stop immediately 7:20

4 10499 Waynesburg Pike - first house on the flat on the right 7:00

Turn right onto Middle Grave Creek Road

5 10244 Middle Grave Creek Road - on right just before Gouldsberry Lane 7:27

6 8682 Middle Grave Creek Road - on right at long blacktop lane 7:30

7 Poling's Gas Station on right 7:32

Turn around and go back to Route 250 and make a right towards Cameron

8 13722 Waynesburg Pike Road - second house on left past Fork Ridge Road (CROSS) 7:40

9 15170 Waynesburg Pike Road - right across from Mrs. D's (CROSS) 7:45

10 CAMERON HIGH SCHOOL 7:50

11 CAMERON ELEMENTARY 8:00

Return to starting location

Revised 12.16.2024                       *denotes seldom rides

Bus #30-21 - Stop Schedule - AM 
Driver - Paula Carmichael                        Location-Irish Ridge



Stop # Stop Details Time

1 CAMERON HIGH SCHOOL front doors 11:20

2 JOHN MARSHALL HIGH SCHOOL front doors 12:00

3 GATEWAY AVCHIEVEMENT CENTER (Linden Avenue side) 12:10

4 Burley Hill and Clouston intersection 12:40
Return to starting location

Bus #30-21 - Stop Schedule - Shuttle Run 
Driver - Paula Carmichael                      

Revised 12.16.2024                       *denotes seldom rides



Stop # Stop Details Time

Leave BUS GARAGE 2:00

Leave CAMERON HIGH SCHOOL in a spare 2:55

1 CAMERON ELEMENTARY - first in line 3:00

2 CAMERON HIGH SCHOOL - first in line 3:20

Make a right out of the High School

3 15170 Waynesburg Pike Road - right across from Mrs. D's 3:30

4 13722 Waynesburg Pike Road - across from Adam's Hill - house on right 3:35

5 Christopher Lane on right 3:37

Turn left onto Middle Grave Creek Road

6 10244 Middle Grave Creek Road - on right just before Gouldsberry Lane 3:40

7 Lauren Lane - next lane on left on turn (CROSS) 3:42

8 8682 Middle Grave Creek Road - next long blacktop lane on right 3:45
9 Poling's Gas Station on right 3:47

Turn around and go back to Route 250 - make a left onto Route 250

10
10499 Waynesburg Pike Road - second house on left past Big Cove Farm Lane 

(CROSS)
3:53

11 Rt. 250 & Irish Ridge (CROSS) 3:55

Turn right onto Irish Ridge

12
4897 Irish Ridge - red brick house - second house on left (parents will pick up 

door side)
3:57

Make a left onto Irish Ridge at the stop sign

13
God's County Lane - first lane on right after Stull's Run - back into it and wait for 

parents
4:10

Make a left - make a right at the stop sign - go to the end of Irish Ridge
Turn right onto Route 250 to return to the bus garage or make a left onto Route 

250 to return to Cameron High School
Revised 12.16.2024                       *denotes seldom rides

Bus #30-21  - Stop Schedule - PM 
Driver - Paula Carmichael                        Location - Irish Ridge


